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Turkey-Ankara: Information systems and servers
2022/S 179-502688

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Procurement award procedure applying to European Union external actions financed from the general budget of the
European Union and the European Development Fund (EDF)

Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Government of Turkey
Postal address: 06490

Town: Ankara

NUTS code: TR510 Ankara

Country: Turkey

E-mail: pao@cfcu.gov.tr

Internet address(es):

Main address: https://www.cfcu.gov.tr

Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions
Main activity

General public services

Section Il: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

1.1.1)  Title:
Supply of Hardware Equipment for Strengthening the Audit Capacity of the Audit Authority
Reference number: NEAR/ANK/2022/EA-LOP/0040

I1.L1.2) Main CPV code
48800000 Information systems and servers

11.1.3)  Type of contract
Supplies

[1.1.4)  Short description:
The contract aims to improve the capacity of the Audit Authority to audit EU funds in line with international
auditing standards and the European Commission's requirements. In this regard, the contract includes supply,
delivery, unloading, siting and installation, commissioning, testing, inspection, training and, warranty services of
the IT equipment and server to improve the quality and efficiency of the audit missions.

11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no
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11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Description

Additional CPV code(s)

48800000 Information systems and servers

Place of performance

NUTS code: TR Turkiye

Main site or place of performance:

Turkey

Description of the procurement:

Supply of Hardware Equipment for Strengthening the Audit Capacity of the Audit Authority
Award criteria

Price

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3.

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 079-210830

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.1)

Title:

Supply of Hardware Equipment for Strengthening the Audit Capacity of the Audit Authority
A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award

The contractl/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3)

V1.4)

Additional information:

Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section 1.3. For any additional

information, please refer to the document A5f "Additional information about the Contract Notice".

Procedures for review
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VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: 2925
Country: Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu
V1.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
12/09/2022
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